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esU dna noitallatsnI reporP roF
 eht ot gnidrocca srekaeps eht llatsni ot erus eB.1

 gnippils morf meht tneverp ot sa os snoitcerid
 fo tcapmi detaeper eht ot eud noitisop fo tuo yllatnedicca

 gnipmub dna gnissot eht ro srood gnisolc dna gninepo
.elcihev eht fo

 eht gnikat ,elcihev eht fo roolf eht no ylmrif gniriw eht teS.2
 nehW .gnillatsni elihw seriw kaerb ot ton erac tsomtu

 tsum noitnetta artxe ,srood eht ni srekaeps eht gnillatsni
 ehT .seriw eht ot yalp elbanosaer gniwolla ot diap eb

 ni dehcnip teg lliw ,pmalc ro pilc hcum oot nevig fi ,gniriw
 gninepo nehw elcihev eht fo ydob dna rood eht neewteb

.srood gnisolc dna
 ta denoitisop si rood eht ni dellatsni rekaeps eht ecniS  .3
 yb rekaeps eht egamad ot ton luferac eb ,level toof eht

 ta teltuo retaw eht kcehC .kcik tnetrevdani na ti gnivig
 ti taht erusne ot yllanoisacco rood eht fo mottob eht

.rood eht edisni retawniar on gnivael ,llew sniard
 mrifnoc ,reifilpma eht ot srekaeps eht gnitcennoc erofeB.4

 esion kcilc ehT .ffo denrut neeb sah rewop eht taht
 yam no si rewop eht fi noitcennoc eht yb detareneg

.srekaeps eht egamad
 detcennoc eb dluohs srekaeps dna reifilpma ehT.5

 dna ,tfel ot tfel .e.i ,slanimret gnidnopserroc neewteb
 ."–" ot "–" dna ,"+" ot "+" sa llew sa ,thgir ot thgir

 eht edarged lliw ytiralop desrever htiw noitcennoC
.noitcudorper oerets fo ytilauq

 ehT .tupni evissecxe ot srekaeps eht tcejbus ton oD.6
 si 205XF-SC/206XF-SC eht fo yticapac gnildnah rewop

 evissecxe ynA .)REWOP CISUM .XAM( W 081/W 042
.srekaeps eht egamad yam tupni

 4 fo ecnadepmi na sah 205XF-SC/206XF-SC ehT.7 Ω.
 s'reifilpma eht fo ecnadepmi tuptuo eht taht erus ekaM

 4 ta detar si lanimret rekaeps Ω.
 epiw dna htolc tfos a esu ,srekaeps eht gninaelc nehW.8

.tnevlos ro renniht ylppa ton oD .yltneg ecafrus eht

kiurbeg ne gnistaalp etsiuJ
 ed nav nerellatsni teh roov negnizjiwnaa ed gloV.1

 ed tad nemokroov et mo po giruekwuan srekerpsdiul
 naalsthcid ne nenepo kjiledlaahreh teh rood srekerpsdiul
 teh nav nedduhcs ne nellirt teh rood fo ,nereitrop ed nav

.nekar nennuk neduoz sol giutreov
 giutreov teh nav reolv ed po givets gnidardeb ed gitseveB.2

 fo tkeerb nedard ed nav neeg jibreih tad po deog tel ne
 nereitrop ed ni srekerpsdiul ed u slA .nedensegrood tdrow

 nedetseb et thcadnaa rednozjib teh ni u tneid treetnom
 sol et lewoZ .gnidardeb ed nav gnileps etsiuj ed naa

 nekar melk nennuk nedard ednaats karts et sla ednegnah
 netiuls ne nenepo teh jib ljitsrued ed ne reitrop teh nessut

.nereitrop ed nav
 etgoohteov po nereitrop ed ni srekerpsdiul ed neizegnaA.3

 ed njiz et githcizroov u tneid ,nedrow dreetnomeg
 et gnigewebteov egikkulegno nee rood tein srekerpsdiul
 naa reovfaretaw ed gitamleger reelortnoC .negidahcseb

 tad negroz et mo reitrop teh nav edjizredno ed
 tein ne tdrow dreovegfa tcerid retawneger dnemoknennib

.naats tfjilb reitrop teh ni
 rekretsrev ed po srekerpsdiul ed nav netiulsnaa teh rooV.4

 etstaal ed tad negiutrevo et navre hciz u tneid
 dnats tot teh rood tkaazroorev ,siur eD .si dlekahcsegtiu

 ed nav gnigidahcseb nak negnitiulsnaa nav negnerb
.nebbeh gloveg tot rekerpsdiul

 ed po srekerpsdiul ed nav netiulsnaa teh jib tad po teL.5
 .nemokneerevo ella negnagtiu ne -ni ed rekretsrev

 groz ne nelanakrethcer ne -reknil ed tein sud lessiwreV
 "–" ella ne netolsegnaa nedrow "+" po nelop "+" ella tad

 ed nav tietiralop ed nav gnilessiwreV ."–" po nelop
 ed nav gnirednimrevstietilawk tot tdiel nereonstiulsnaa

.evagreewoerets
 gooh et nee naa givehredno tein srekerpsdiul ed letS.6

d nav negomrev nemonegpo teH .negomrev e
 .xam( W 081/W 042 si srekerpsdiul 205XF-SC/206XF-SC

.)negomrevkeizum  tfeeh negomrevsgnagni regoh neE 
.gloveg tot srekerpsdiul ed nav gnigidahcseb

 nee tfeeh meetsysrekerpsdiul 205XF-SC/206XF-SC teH.7
 4 nav eitnadepmi Ω  ed tad navre u giutrevO .

 nee rekretsrev ed nav negnagtiurekerpsdiul
 4 nav eitnadepmisgnagtiu Ω .nebbeh 

 et noohcs githcizroov ez rood srekerpsdiul ed ginieR.8
negev  ehcsimehc tioon kiurbeG .keod ethcaz nee tem

.neleddimsolpo

sotcerroC osU y nóicalatsnI
 sal noc odreuca ed secovatla sol ralatsni ed eseróicreC.1

 neuqolocsed es euq rative arap ,senoiccurtsni
 sotcapmi soditeper sol a odibed etnemlatnedicca

 sal rop o atreup al ed erreic y arutrepa al rop sodasuac
.olucíhev led soerteuqart y sadiducas

 ,olucíhev led osip le ne etnememrif selbac sol elatsnI.2
 us etnarud solrepmor on ed odadiuc ohcum odneinet

 ,satreup sal ne secovatla sol elatsni odnauC .nóicalatsni
 agnet elbac le euq arap laicepse nóicneta ratserp ebed

 atreup al ertne árallip es elbac lE .elbanozar dutignol anu
 se is atreup al rarrec y rirba la olucíhev led aírecorrac al y

.otroc o ogral odaisamed
 arutla al a adeuq atreup al ne odalatsni zovatla le omoC.3

 olraeplog la olrañad on ed odadiuc agnet ,seip sol ed
 al etnemlanoisaco euqifireV .eip le noc etnemlatnedicca
 esrarugesa arap atreup al ed odnof le ne auga ed adilas
 laudiser auga odnadeuq on ,etnematcefrep anerd euq ed

.atreup al ed roiretni le ne
 ,rodacifilpma le noc secovatla sol ratcenoc ed setnA.4

 lE .acirtcéle nóicatnemila al adatroc étse euq emrifnoc
 nóixenoc ed selanimret sol rafuhcne la odicudorp odiur

 sol ne soñad rasuac edeup aígrene atnemila es sartneim
.secovatla

 led set-neidnopserroc selanimret sol esratcenoc nebeD.5
 a odreiuqzi riced se ,secovatla sol ed y rodacifilpma

 a "–" y "+" a "+" omoc ísa ,ohcered a ohcered y odreiuqzi
 al ,etnemasrevni natcenoc es sedadiralop sal iS ."–"

.áraroireted es acinófoeretse nóiccudorper
 aL .avisecxe adartne anu a secovatla sol atemos oN.6

ol ed amixám dadicapac  ed se 205XF-SC/206XF-SC s
anU .)XAM LACISUM AICNETOP( W 081/W 042  adartne 

.secovatla sol árañad avisecxe
 4 neneit 205XF-SC/206XF-SC soL.7 Ω  .aicnadepmi ed 

 sol ed adilas ed aicnadepmi al euq ed eserúgesA
 4 ed aes rodacifilpma ed secovatla arap selanimret Ω.

 etorf y evaus oñap nu ecilitu ,secovatla sol eipmil odnauC.8
 in setnevlos euqilpa oN .odadiuc noc eicifrepus al

.setneyulid

gnindnävna hco gniretnom tkerroK
 anragninsivna tgilne anralatgöh aretnom tta llit eS.1
 moneg egäl ru sttäsröf relle ru rellaf etni ed tta ås

 arelf sgnäts anrarröd rän råtsppu mos ratöts ed
.galrednu tnmäjo åp gninrök moneg relle regnåg
 stenodrof div tgiltnedro anragnindelralatgöh tsäF.2

 va råg etni ed tta dem agon tsretty rav hco vlog
 va gniretnomrröd diV .negnirellatsni rednu

 tte råf anragnindel tta llit es nam etsåm anralatgöh
 ed tta akasro nak gnindel tekcym röF .leps tgilmir

 rednu ssorak hco rröd stenodrof nallem admälk rilb
.gningnäts relle gninppö

 va sadaks etni anralatgöh tta ås gitkisröf raV.3
 i tgål tekcym daretnom rä ed åd ,rakraps agiltkisvao

 rennir nettav tta tednubleger arellortnoK .anrarröd
.räd salmasna etni nettavnger ås anrarröd div tu

 rah nerakrätsröf llit nemmörts tta arellortnoK.4
 dujlkcilk teD .gnintulsnaralatgöh eröf stalppoknårf

 dem anralatgöh va gnintulsna div råtsppu mos
.med adaks nak ,dalppokllit nemmörts

 llit satulsna aks anralatgöh hco nerakrätsröF.5
 hco retsnäv llit retsnäv s v d ,rommälk ednaravstom

 llit "–" hco "+" llit "+" nevä moskil regöh llit regöh
 rarmäsröf tetiralop dnävmo dem gnintulsnA ."–"

.dujloerets va negninvigretå
 .retkeffesgnånni agöh röf anralatgöh etni ttästU.6

 rä 205XF-SC/206XF-SC röf netkffekräM
 langisni göh röF .)tkeffekisum .xam( W 081/W 042

.anralatgöh daks nak
 4 åp snadepmi ne rah 205XF-SC/206XF-SC.7 Ω  eS .

 div snadepmisgnågtu snerakrätsröf tta retfe
 4 rä anrommälkralatgöh Ω.

 asart kujm ne dem ejlöhretty sanralatgöh rögneR.8
 renniht etni dnävnA .tgitkisröf naty va akrot hco

.ledemsgninsöl tanna togån relle

2 x
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vurkS
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 oeretS raC CVJ eht gnisahcrup rof uoy knahT
 tcefrep dna noitallatsni eruces eht roF .rekaepS

 eht daer esaelp ,rekaeps ruoy fo noitarepo
 .ylluferac gniwollof

-otuA-oeretS CVJ seseid fuaK ned rüf knaD neleiV
 dnu uabniE netkerrok mU .srehcerpstuaI

 uz rehcerpstuaL sed noitknuF eierfdnawnie
 eid ,trewsnelhefpme se tsi ,netsielrhäweg

 .neseluzhcrud gitläf-gros negnutielnA nedneglof

-tuah nu'd tahca'I ruop snoicremer suov suoN
 ertov ed erffoc el snad CVJ ed oéréts otua ruelrap

 nu te rûs egatnom nu ruoP .elucihév
 tse li ,ruelrap-tuah ec ed tiafrap tnemennoitcnof

 .tius iuq ec tnemevitnetta eril ed élliesnoc

 oeretS otuA CVJ ed nav pooknaa wu roov u knaD
 negnizjiwnaa ednaatsredno ed seeL .rekerpsdiuL
 nee ne gnistaalp etsiuj nee roov rood githcadnaa

.rekerpsdiul wu nav gnikrew etkcefrep

 zovatlA led nóicisiuqda al somecedarga eL
 araP .CVJ ed livómotuA arap ocinófoeretsE

 le euq arap y aruges nóicalatsni anu rautcefe
 ael ,etnematcerroc enoicnuf zovatla

.senoiccurtsni setneiugis sal etnemadineted

 rekäs röF .eralatgöhoeretslib CVJ va telav röf kcaT
 ud röb noitknuf ednallätssderfllit hco gniretnom

.ragninsivna ednajlöf asäl agon

 emhanbeirtebnI etkerrok eid rüf esiewniH
hcuarbeG dnu

eiD.1  timad ,negnirbna ßämegstfirhcsrov rehcerpstuaL 
 red neßeilhcS dnu nenffÖ( egälhcS hcrud thcin eseid
 sua negnurettühcsrE egitsnos dnu nenoitarbiV ,)nerüT

.nedrew tsöleg negnuretlaH nerhi
.2  dnu negelrev nedobnegaW ma tsefhcstur lebaK eiD

 nekcink uz lebaK niek iebreih ,nethca fuarad tgnidebnu
 ned ni rehcerpstuaL eid nedreW .negidähcseb uz redo

 sed leipS sednehciersua nie fua tsi ,treillatsni nerüT
 tgnähhcrud hcodej lebaK sad sllaF .nethca uz slebaK
 red neßeilhcS ieb se driw ,tsi tgeleg nefielhcS ni .wzb
 .tmmelkegnie nemhar- dnu etnakrüT nehcsiwz rütotuA

.3  rehcerpstraL netreillatsni nerüT ned ni eid hcis aD
 ,nednifeb nedobnegaW med rebü ehan esiewrelamron
 rehcerpstuaL eid na neßüF ned tim thcin ,nethca fuarad
 ned ni negnunffössulfbA eid tieZ uz tieZ noV .neßots uz
 ned ni hcis timad ,nefürprebü tiekgissälhcruD fua nerüT

.tlemmas tiekgithcueF eniek nerüT
.4  nessolhcsegna rekrätsreV ma rehcerpstuaL eid nneW

 red tsl !nies tetlahcsegsua reseid ssum ,nedrew
 ssulhcsnA mieb red nnak ,tetlahcsegnie rekrätsreV

.negidähcseb rehcerpstuaL eid noT ednetertfua
.5  red gnunhcieznneK eid  ssum lebaK red gnugnirbnA ieB

 dnu rekrätsreV nov rekcets- dnu ehuhcslebaK
 "skniL" na "skniL" .h.d ,nemmitsnierebü nrehcerpstuaL
 "–" na "–" dnu "+" na "+" .wzb "sthceR" na "sthceR" dnu
 ssulhcsnA )-zuerkrebÜ( retrhekegmu niE .nedrew tgeleg

 .ebagredeiwoeretS red tätilauQ eid trednimrev
.6  rehoh uz tim rekrätsreV nenie na thcin rehcerpstuaL eiD

 205XF-SC/206XF-SC eiD !neßeilhcsna gnutsielsgnagsuA
 )GNUTSIELKISUM .XAM( W 081/W 042 rüf dnis

 eseid edeJ .tgelegsua  ednetierhcsrebü etreW
.rehcerpstuaL eid tgidähcseb gnutsielrekrätsreV

.7  nov znadepml enie neztiseb 205XF-SC/206XF-SC eiD
4 Ω  znadepmisgnagsuA eid ssum dnehcerpstnemeD .

 4 sllafhcielg srekrätsreV sed Ω .negarteb 
.8  hcuT sehciew nie rehcerpstuaL red neginieR muZ

 ehcälfrebO eid rebü githcisrov iebad dnu nednewrev
 redo rennüdreV( lettimsgnuginieR nieK .nehcsiw

!nednewrev )lettimesöL

stcerroc noitasilitu te egatnoM
.1  tnemémrofnoc sruelrap-tuah sel retnom ed nios erdnerP

 tnegoléd es en sli'uq retivé'd nifa ,snoitcurtsni xua
 suos noitallatsni'd tnemecalpme ruel ed tnemelletnedicca

 sed erutemref ed te erutrevuo'd sétépér scohc sed teffe'l
.elucihév ud snoitarbiv sed te setrop

.2  slif seL .elucihév ud los el rus egalbâc el tnememref rexiF
 ud sroL .egatnom ud srol sénnoitces ertê sap tneviod en

 tse li ,setrop sel snad sruelrap-tuah sed egatnom
 egalbâc el iS .slif sed tauqéda uej nu riovérp ed tnatropmi

 el te etrop al ertne écnioc ertê tuep li ,ehcâl port tse
 erutemref al ed te erutrevuo'l ed srol elucihév ud sissâhc

.setrop sed
.3  ua ésopsid tnaté etrop al snad étnom ruelrap-tuah aL

 nios erdnerp tiod ic-iulec ,regassap ud sdeip sed uaevin
 reifiréV .deip ud tnatrueh el ne regammodne'l sap en ed
 ed sab ua éutis uae'l ed tnemeluocé'l spmet ne spmet ed
 al snad eiulp ed sap etser en li'uq rerussa's ruop ,etrop al

.etrop
.4  redroccar ed tnava eépuoc tse noitatnemila'l euq reifiréV

 stnemeuqarc seL .ruetacifilpma'l à sruelrap-tuah sel
 tse noitatnemila'l euqsrol tnemedroccar el rap stiudorp

.sruelrap-tuah sel regammodne  tnevuep einruof
.5  ruetacifilpma'l ed setnadnopserroc senrob sel redroccaR

 etiord ,ehcuag à ehcuag ,erid-à-tse'c ,sruelrap-tuah sel te
 nU ."–" à "–" te "+" à "+" euq emêm ed ,etiord à

 al ariudér sétiralop sel tnasrevni ne éutceffe tnemedroccar
.euqinohpoéréts eronos noitcudorper al ed étilauq

.6 -tuah xua fissecxe eértne'd uaevin nu reuqilppa sap eN
-tuah sel ruop elbissimda eértne'd ecnassiup aL .sruelrap

sruelrap W 081/W 042 ed tse 205XF-SC/206XF-SC
 fissecxe eértne'd langis tuoT .).xam elacisum ecnassiup(

.regammodne sel ed euqsir
.7  enu tno 205XF-SC/206XF-SC sruelrap-tuah seL

 4 ed ecnadépmi Ω  euq rerussa's tneuqésnoc rap tuaf ll .
 ed ruelrap-tuah ed senrob xua eitros ed ecnadépmi'l

 4 ed issua tios ruetacifilpma'l Ω.
.8  edia'l à tnemerègél tnattorf el ne ruelrap-tuah el reyotteN

 ed in stnavlos ed resilitu siamaj eN .xuod noffihc nu'd
.stnegretéd

WS ,PS ,LN ,RF ,EG ,NE
2   detimiL ,napaJ fo ynapmoC rotciV 500

F :esU remotsuC ro
 laireS dna .oN ledoM eht woleb retnE
 raer eht no rehtie detacol si hcihw .oN
 niateR .tinu rekaeps eht fo mottob ro

.ecnerefer erutuf rof noitamrofni siht

.oN ledoM

 .oN laireS

 tlusnoc ,rac ruoy rof yrassecen si tik a fI
 rac tseraen eht rof yrotcerid enohpelet ruoy
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.lekniw edrees-ilaicepse� oidua
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-rofre ztasuabniE nie negaW nerhl rüf sllaF
 nerhl na ettib hcis eiS nednew ,tsi hcilred

.reldn�hhcaF-oeretS-otuA netshc�n

n�icalatsni ed ogeuj nu oirasecen areuf iS
 a�ug al etlusnoc ,liv�motua us arap

 atsilaicepse adneit al racibu arap acin�felet
.anacrec s�m seliv�motua arap oidua ne

,erutiov ertov ruop eriassec�n tse tik nu iS
 ruop eu�inohp�l�t eriaunna ertov retlusnoc

 oidua seriossecca�d ruednever el rehcrehc
.ehcorp sulp el elibomotua ruop

 i es ,lib nid r�f stasgniretnom sv�he�
.r�ffaoidarlib etsamrän röf negolatak-nofelet

206XF-SC
205XF-SC

205XF-SC
 rekaepS laixaoC yaW-2 )"4/1-5( mc 31 :epyT

yticapaC gnildnaH rewoP
)REWOP CISUM .XAM( W 081 :

 4 :ecnadepmI Ω
 233 :ssaM tengaM g )zo 7.11( 
k 1.1 :ssaM g )sbl 5.2( 

205XF-SC206XF-SC

A100-4331TVL
]U[

esU dna noitallatsnI reporP roF
 eht ot gnidrocca srekaeps eht llatsni ot erus eB.1

 gnippils morf meht tneverp ot sa os snoitcerid
 fo tcapmi detaeper eht ot eud noitisop fo tuo yllatnedicca

 gnipmub dna gnissot eht ro srood gnisolc dna gninepo
.elcihev eht fo

 eht gnikat ,elcihev eht fo roolf eht no ylmrif gniriw eht teS.2
 nehW .gnillatsni elihw seriw kaerb ot ton erac tsomtu

 tsum noitnetta artxe ,srood eht ni srekaeps eht gnillatsni
 ehT .seriw eht ot yalp elbanosaer gniwolla ot diap eb

 ni dehcnip teg lliw ,pmalc ro pilc hcum oot nevig fi ,gniriw
 gninepo nehw elcihev eht fo ydob dna rood eht neewteb

.srood gnisolc dna
 ta denoitisop si rood eht ni dellatsni rekaeps eht ecniS  .3
 yb rekaeps eht egamad ot ton luferac eb ,level toof eht

 ta teltuo retaw eht kcehC .kcik tnetrevdani na ti gnivig
 ti taht erusne ot yllanoisacco rood eht fo mottob eht

.rood eht edisni retawniar on gnivael ,llew sniard
 mrifnoc ,reifilpma eht ot srekaeps eht gnitcennoc erofeB.4

 esion kcilc ehT .ffo denrut neeb sah rewop eht taht
 yam no si rewop eht fi noitcennoc eht yb detareneg

.srekaeps eht egamad
 detcennoc eb dluohs srekaeps dna reifilpma ehT.5

 dna ,tfel ot tfel .e.i ,slanimret gnidnopserroc neewteb
 ."–" ot "–" dna ,"+" ot "+" sa llew sa ,thgir ot thgir

 eht edarged lliw ytiralop desrever htiw noitcennoC
.noitcudorper oerets fo ytilauq

 ehT .tupni evissecxe ot srekaeps eht tcejbus ton oD.6
 si 205XF-SC/206XF-SC eht fo yticapac gnildnah rewop

 evissecxe ynA .)REWOP CISUM .XAM( W 081/W 042
.srekaeps eht egamad yam tupni

 4 fo ecnadepmi na sah 205XF-SC/206XF-SC ehT.7 Ω.
 s'reifilpma eht fo ecnadepmi tuptuo eht taht erus ekaM
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Especificações
CS-FX602
Tipo             : 16 cm (6-1/2``) Alto-falante Coaxial de 2 Saídas
Capacidade de Potência Suportada 
                            : 240 W (POTÊNCIA MUSICAL MÁXIMA)
Impedância         : 4 Ω 
Peso do Imã        : 445 g (15,7 on.)
Peso             : 1,3 kg (2,9 lbs.)

CS- FX502
Tipo             : 13 cm (5-1/4``) Alto-falante Coaxial de 2 Saídas
Capacidade de Potência Suportada 
                            : 180 W (POTÊNCIA MUSICAL MÁXIMA)
Impedância         : 4 Ω 
Peso do Imã        : 332 g (11,7 on.)
Peso             : 1,1 kg (2,5 lbs.)

Peças

Cabo do alto-falante
Speaker cord
Lautsprecherkabel
Cordon de haut-parleur
Luidsprekersnoer
Cordón de altavoz

Parafuso
Screw
Schraube
Vis
Schroef
Tornillo

Porca de aperto rápido
Speed nut
Schnellmontagemutter
Écrou rapide
Clipmoer
Tuerca de apriete rápido

(O design e as especificações estão sujeitos a alterações sem aviso prévio).

Se for necessário um kit para seu carro, 
consulte o catálogo de telefones de lojas 
especializadas em áudio de carro mais 
próxima.

ALTO-FALANTE ESTÉREO PARA CARRO
CAR STEREO SPEAKER
STEREO-AUTOLAUTSPRECHER
HAUT-PARLEURS AUTO STEREO
AUTO STEREO LUIDSPREKERS
ALTAVOCES ESTEREOFONICOS PARA AUTOMOVIL

CS-FX602
CS-FX502

Obrigado por adquirir o Alto-falante Estéreo para 
Carro JVC. Para uma instalação segura e um 
funcionamento perfeito dos alto-falantes, leia cui-
dadosamente as seguintes instruções.

Para Uso do Cliente:
Anote baixo o No do Modelo e o No de 
Série que podem ser localizados na parte 
traseira ou inferior do alto-falante. Guarde 
esta informação para futura referência.

No do Modelo 

No de Série

Instalação e Uso Corretos
1. Certifique-se de instalar os alto-falantes na direção 
    correta, assim evita que se desloquem acidental-
    mente, devido aos repetidos impactos causados 
    pela abertura e fechamento da porta ou por sacudi
    das do veículo.
2. Instale os cabos firmemente no piso do veículo, 
    tomando o máximo de cuidado para não partir  os 
    mesmos durante a instalação. 
    Quando instalar os alto-falantes nas portas, toma 
    cuidado redobrado para que os cabos tenham uma 
    distância razoável. O cabo ficará prensado entre a 
    porta e o chassi do veículo ao abrir e fechar a porta, 
    se este estiver muito longo ou curto.
3. Considerando que os alto-falantes instalados nas 
    portas estão posicionados no mesmo nível dos pés, 
    tome cuidado para não danificá-los pisando neles 
    acidentalmente.  Verifique freqüentemente a saída 
    de água na parte inferior da porta para certificar-se 
    de que esteja drenando bem, não deixe que a água 
    residual da chuva fique dentro da porta.
4. Antes de conectar os alto-falantes com o amplifica-
    dor, confirme que o mesmo esteja desligado. O 
    ruído do clique gerado pela conexão, se o amplifica-
    dor estiver ligado, poderá danificar os alto-falantes.
5. O amplificador e os alto-falantes devem ser 
    conectados aos terminais correspondentes com 
    as polaridades corretas “+” a “+” e “-“ a  “-“. A 
    conexão com as polaridades invertidas irá degradar 
    a qualidade de reprodução do som.
6. Não sujeite os alto-falantes a entradas excessivas. 
    A capacidade de potência do CS-FX602/CS-FX502 
    é de 240 W/180 W (POTÊNCIA MUSICAL MÁX.). 
    Qualquer entrada excessiva poderá danificar os 
    alto-falantes.
7. O CS-FX602/CS-FX502 tem uma impedância de 
    4 Ω. Certifique-se de que a impedância de saída do 
    amplificador seja de 4 Ω.
8. Para limpar os alto-falantes, utilize um pano macio e 
    limpe a superfície cuidadosamente. Não utilize 
    thinner ou qualquer outro solvente.
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Si un kit est nécessaire pour votre voiture,
consulter votre annuaire téléphonique pour
chercher le revendeur d’accessoires audio
pour automobile le plus proche.

If a kit is necessary for your car, consult
your telephone directory for the nearest car
audio speciality shop (“IN-CAR
ENTERTAINMENT” dealer).

Als extra gereedschap nodig is voor
inbouwen in uw auto, raadpleeg dan de
telefoongids voor de dichtstbijzijnde in auto
audio gespeciali-seerde winkel.

Si fuera necesario un juego de instalación
para su automóvil, consulte la guía
telefónica para ubicar la tienda especialista
en audio para automóviles más cercana.

Falls für lhren Wagen ein Einbausatz erforderlich
ist, wenden Sie sich bitte an lhren
nächsten Auto-Stereo-Fachhändler.

For Proper Installation and Use
1. Be sure to install the speakers according to the
    directions so as to prevent them from slipping
    accidentally out of position due to the repeated   
    impact of opening and closing doors or the toss
    ing and bumping of the vehicle.
2. Set the wiring firmly on the floor of the vehicle, 
    taking the utmost care not to break wires while 
    installing. When installing the speakers in the 
    doors, extra attention must be paid to allowing 
    reasonable play to the wires. The wiring, if given 
    too much clip or clamp, will get pinched in 
    between the door and body of the vehicle when 
    opening and closing doors.
3. Since the speaker installed in the door is 
    positioned at the foot level, be careful not to 
    damage the speaker by giving it an inadvertent 
    kick. Check the water outlet at the bottom of the 
    door occasionally to ensure that it drains well, 
    leaving no rainwater inside the door.
4. Before connecting the speakers to the amplifier, 
    confirm that the power has been turned off. The 
    click noise generated by the connection if the 
    power is on may damage the speakers.
5. The amplifier and speakers should be connected
    between corresponding terminals, i.e. left to left, 
    and right to right, as well as “+” to “+”, and “–” 
    to “–”. Connection with reversed polarity will 
    degrade the quality of stereo reproduction.
6. Do not subject the speakers to excessive input.   
    The power handling capacity of the CS-FX602/  
    CS-FX502 is 240 W/180 W (MAX. MUSIC 
    POWER). Any excessive input may damage the 
    speakers.
7. The CS-FX602/CS-FX502 has an impedance 
    of 4 Ω.
    Make sure that the output impedance of the  
    amplifier’s speaker terminal is rated at 4 Ω.
8. When cleaning the speakers, use a soft cloth 
    and wipe the surface gently. Do not apply thinner 
    or solvent.

Hinweise für die korrekte Inbetriebnahme
und Gebrauch
1. Die Lautsprecher vorschriftsgemäß anbringen, damit 
    diese nicht durch Schläge (Öffnen und Schließen der 
    Türen), Vibrationen und sonstige Erschütterungen aus 
    ihren Halterungen gelöst werden.
2. Die Kabel rutschfest am Wagenboden verlegen und 
    unbedingt darauf achten, hierbei kein Kabel zu knicken 
    oder zu beschädigen. Werden die Lautsprecher in den 
    Türen installiert, ist auf ein ausreichendes Spiel des Ka
    bels zu achten. Falls das Kabel jedoch durchhängt 
    bzw. in Schlei fen gelegt ist, wird es bei Schließen der 
    Autotür zwischen Türkante und -rahmen eingeklemmt.
3. Da sich die in den Türen installierten Lartsprecher 
    normalerweise nahe über dem Wagenboden 
    befinden, darauf achten, nicht mit den Füßen an die 
    Lautsprecher zu stoßen. Von Zeit zu Zeit die 
    Abflussöffnungen in den Türen auf Durchlässigkeit 
    überprüfen, damit sich in den Türen keine Feuchtigkeit 
    sammelt.
4. Wenn die Lautsprecher am Verstärker ang eschlos
    sen werden, muss dieser ausgeschaltet sein! lst der 
    Verstärker eingeschaltet, kann der beim Anschluss 
    auftretende Ton die Lautsprecher beschädigen.
5. Bei Anbringung der Kabel muss die Kennzeichnung 
    der Kabelschuhe und -stecker von Verstärker und 
    Lautsprechern übereinstimmen, d.h. “Links” an “Links” 
    und “Rechts” an “Rechts” bzw. “+” an “+” und “–” an 
    “–” gelegt werden. Ein umgekehrter (Überkreuz-) 
    Anschluss vermindert die Qualität der 
    Stereowiedergabe.
6. Die Lautsprecher nicht an einen Verstärker mit zu ho
    her Ausgangsleistung anschließen! Die CS-FX602/
    CS-FX502 sind für 240 W/180 W (MAX. 
    MUSIKLEISTUNG) ausgelegt. Jede diese Werte 
    überschreitende Verstärkerleistung beschädigt die 
    Lautsprecher.
7. Die CS-FX602/CS-FX502 besitzen eine lmpedanz von
    4 Ω. Dementsprechend muss die Ausgangsimpedanz
    des Verstärkers gleichfalls 4 Ω betragen.
8. Zum Reinigen der Lautsprecher ein weiches Tuch
    verwenden und dabei vorsichtig über die Oberfläche
    wischen. Kein Reinigungsmittel (Verdünner oder
    Lösemittel) verwenden!

Montage et utilisation corrects
1. Prendre soin de monter les haut-parleurs 
    conformément aux instructions, afin d’éviter qu’ils 
    ne se délogent accidentellement de leur emplacement 
    d’installation sous l’effet des chocs répétés d’ouverture 
    et de fermeture des portes et des vibrations du 
    véhicule.
2. Fixer fermement le câblage sur le sol du véhicule. 
    Les fils ne doivent pas être sectionnés lors du 
    montage. Lors du montage des haut-parleurs dans 
    les portes, il est important de prévoir un jeu adé quat 
    des fils. Si le câblage est trop lâche, il peut être coincé 
    entre la porte et le châssis du véhicule lors de 
    l’ouverture et de la fermeture des portes.
3. La haut-parleur monté dans la porte étant disposé 
    au niveau des pieds du passager, celui-ci doit 
    prendre soin de ne pas l’endommager en le 
    heurtant du pied. Vérifier de temps en temps 
    l’écoulement de l’eau situé au bas de la porte, pour 
    s’assurer qu’il ne reste pas de pluie dans la porte.
4. Vérifier que l’alimentation est coupée avant de 
    raccorder les haut-parleurs à l’amplificateur. Les 
    craquements produits par le raccordement lorsque 
    l’alimentation est fournie peuvent en dommager les 
    haut-parleurs.
5. Raccorder les bornes correspondantes de 
    l’amplificateur et les haut-parleurs, c’est-à-dire, gauche 
    à gauche, droite à droite, de même que “+” à “+” et “–” 
    à “–”. Un raccordement effectué en inversant les 
    polarités réduira la qualité de la reproduction sonore 
    stéréophonique.
6. Ne pas appliquer un niveau d’entrée excessif 
    aux hautparleurs. La puissance d’entrée admissible 
    pour les hautparleurs CS-FX602/CS- FX502 est de 
    240 W/180 W (puissance musicale max.). Tout signal 
    d’entrée excessif risque de les endommager.
7. Les haut-parleurs CS-FX602/CS-FX502 ont une
    impédance de 4 Ω. ll faut par conséquent s’assurer 
    que l’impédance de sortie aux bornes de haut-parleur 
    de l’amplificateur soit aussi de 4 Ω.
8. Nettoyer le haut-parleur en le frottant légèrement 
    à l’aide d’un chiffon doux. Ne jamais utiliser de solvants 
    ni de détergents.

Juiste plaatsing en gebruik
1. Volg de aanwijzingen voor het installeren van de
    luidsprekers nauwkeurig op om te voorkomen dat de
    luidsprekers door het herhaaldelijk openen en dichts
    laan van de portieren, of door het trillen en schudden 
    van het voertuig los zouden kunnen raken.
2. Bevestig de bedrading stevig op de vloer van het 
    voertuig en let goed op dat hierbij geen van de draden 
    breekt of wordt doorgesneden. Als u de luidsprekers in 
   de portieren monteert dient u in het bijzonder aandacht 
    te besteden aan de juiste speling van de bedrading. 
    Zowel te los hangende als te strak staande draden 
    kunnen klem raken tussen het portier en de deurstijl bij 
    het openen en sluiten van de portieren.
3. Aangezien de luidsprekers in de portieren op voet
    hoogte gemonteerd worden, dient u voorzichtig te zijn 
    de luidsprekers niet door een ongelukkige voetbeweg
    ing te beschadigen. Controleer regelmatig de 
    waterafvoer aan de onderzijde van het portier om te 
    zorgen dat binnenkomend regenwater direct 
    afgevoerd wordt en niet in het portier blijft staan.
4. Voor het aansluiten van de luidsprekers op de ver
    sterker dient u zich ervan te overtuigen dat de laatste
    uitgeschakeld is. De ruis, veroorzaakt door het tot 
    stand brengen van aansluitingen kan beschadiging 
    van de luidspreker tot gevolg hebben.
5. Let op dat bij het aansluiten van de luidsprekers op de
    versterker de in- en uitgangen alle overeenkomen.
    Verwissel dus niet de linker- en rechterkanalen en zorg
    dat alle “+” polen op “+” worden aangesloten en alle “–”
    polen op “–”. Verwisseling van de polariteit van de
    aansluitsnoeren leidt tot kwaliteitsvermindering van de
    stereoweergave.
6. Stel de luidsprekers niet onderhevig aan een te hoog
    vermogen. Het opgenomen vermogen van de
    CS-FX602/CS-FX502 luidsprekers is 240 W/180 W    
    (max. muziekvermogen). Een hoger ingangsvermogen 
    heeft beschadiging van de luidsprekers tot gevolg.
7. Het CS-FX602/CS-FX502 luidsprekersysteem heeft 
    een impedantie van 4 Ω. Overtuig u ervan dat de
    luidsprekeruitgangen van de versterker een uitgang 
    simpedantie van 4 Ω hebben.
8. Reinig de luidsprekers door ze voorzichtig schoon te
    vegen met een zachte doek. Gebruik nooit chemische
    oplosmiddelen.

Instalación y Uso Correctos
1. Cerciórese de instalar los altavoces de acuerdo con 
    las instrucciones, para evitar que se descoloquen
    accidentalmente debido a los repetidos impactos
    causados por la apertura y cierre de la puerta o por las
    sacudidas y traquetreos del vehículo.
2. Instale los cables firmemente en el piso del vehículo,
    teniendo mucho cuidado de no romperlos durante su
    instalación. Cuando instale los altavoces en las 
    puertas, debe prestar atención especial para que el 
    cable tenga una longitud razonable. El cable se pillará 
    entre la puerta y la carrocería del vehículo al abrir y 
    cerrar la puerta si es demasiado largo o corto.
3. Como el altavoz instalado en la puerta queda a la 
    altura de los pies, tenga cuidado de no dañarlo al 
    golpearlo accidentalmente con el pie. Verifique 
    ocasionalmente la salida de agua en el fondo de la 
    puerta para asegurarse de que drena perfectamente,
    no quedando agua residual en el interior de la puerta.
4. Antes de conectar los altavoces con el amplificador,
    confirme que esté cortada la alimentación eléctrica. El
    ruido producido al enchufar los terminales de conexión
    mientras se alimenta energía puede causar daños en 
    los altavoces.
5. Deben conectarse los terminales correspondien-tes 
    del amplificador y de los altavoces, es decir izquierdo a
    izquierdo y derecho a derecho, así como “+” a “+” y   
    “–” a “–”. Si las polaridades se conectan inversamente, 
    la reproducción estereofónica se deteriorará.
6. No someta los altavoces a una entrada excesiva. La
    capacidad máxima de los CS-FX602/CS-FX502 es de
    240 W/180 W (POTENCIA MUSICAL MAX). Una   
    entrada excesiva dañará los altavoces.
7. Los CS-FX602/CS-FX502 tienen 4 Ω de impedancia.
    Asegúrese de que la impedancia de salida de los
    terminales para altavoces de amplificador sea de 4 Ω.
8. Cuando limpie los altavoces, utilice un paño suave y 
    frote la superficie con cuidado. No aplique solventes ni
    diluyentes.

INSTRUCTIONS
BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG

MANUEL D´INSTRUCTIONS
GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING

MANUAL DE INSTRUCCIONES

MANUAL DE INSTRUÇÕES

Dank u voor uw aankoop van de JVC Auto Ste-
reo Luidspreker. Lees de onderstaande aanwijz-
ingen aandachtig door voor een juiste plaatsing 
en een perfeckte werking van uw luidspreker.

Vielen Dank für den Kauf dieses JVC Stereo-
AutoIautsprechers. Um korrekten Einbau und
einwandfreie Funktion des Lautsprecher zu 
gewährleisten, ist es empfehlenswert, die
folgenden Anleitungen sorg-fältig durchzulesen.

Le agradecemos la adquisición del Altavoz 
Estereofónico para Automóvil de JVC. Para efectuar 
una instalación segura y para que el altavoz funcione 
correctamente, lea detenidamente las siguientes 
instrucciones.

Nous vous remercions pour I’achat d’un hautparleur 
auto stéréo de JVC dans le coffre de votre
véhicule. Pour un montage sûr et un fonctionnement 
parfait de ce haut-parleur, il est
conseillé de lire attentivement ce qui suit.

Thank you for purchasing the JVC Car Stereo
Speaker. For the secure installation and perfect
operation of your speaker, please read the
following carefully.
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gniriW-iB/odaelbaciB/gnidardeb elebbuD/egalbâc-elbuoD/gnuthardrevleppoD/gniriW-iB

gniriW eht etelpmoC ot woH
 tcennoc ot erus eB .woleb margaid eht tlusnoC
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)5 .bbA( !.cte "–" na "–" ,"skniL" na "skniL"

gnidardeb ed nav netiulsnaA
 teL .amehcs ednaatsredno teh geelpdaaR
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 ed u tad sud groz ne ,nelessiwrev et

 ,tiulsnaa laanakreknil teh po rekrerpsdiulreknil
)5 .bfA( .troovozne ,loop "–" ed po daard "–" ed

sacirtcélE senoixenoC sal ratelpmoC omóC
gesA .etneiugis ameuqse le etlusnoC ú  ed eser

 se ,setneidnopserroc selanimret sol ratcenoc
)5 .giF( .cte ,"–" a "–" ,odreiuqzi a odreiuqzi riced

gnintulsnA
 ttär llit atulsna tta llit eS .naden temmargaid eS
 llit ''–'' ,retsnäv llit retsnäv svd ,ammälkralatgöh

)5 .giF( .vso ''–''

egalbâc ud noitasilaéR
 .suossed-ic améhcs el tnemesuengios erviuS

 senrob sel redroccar ed nios erdnerP
 ,ehcuag à ehcuag ,erid-à-tse'c ,setnadnopserroc

)5 .giF( .cte ,"–" à "–"
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llatsnI ot woH
 enimreted tsrif ,yart raer eht ni rekaeps eht llatsni oT.1

 srekaeps ehT .ti ecalp ot hcihw ni aera etairporppa eht
 fo secaps era ereht erehw ecalp a ni dellatsni e� ts�m

 rof mm 46 tsael ta dna ,yart eht re�o mm 23 tsael ta
 .yart eht redn� 205����� rof mm 26 dna 206�����

 motto� eht taht er�s ekam ,noitacol eht �ninimreted nl
 leets eht ni eloh e�ral eht otni stif rekaeps hcae fo trap

�1 .�i�� .de�if si yart raer eht hcihw no etalp
.yart raer eht e�ome� .2

 �nikcap eht fo motto� eht no detnirp nrettap repap ehT.3
 yart raer eht no aera eht fo epahs tca�e eht swohs �o�

 eht ylpp� .dellatsni e� lliw rekaeps eht hcihw h��orht
 ,e�o�a .1 ni denimreted aera eht otno nrettap repap

.yart eht no aera eht fo epahs eht t�o ecart dna
.aera dekram eht t�o t�c ,nehT.4

 eht tl�sno� .srekaeps eht eriw ot si pets t�en ehT.5
�5 .�i�� .yll�ferac mar�aid

 �if ot st�n deeps dna swercs �nippat dedi�orp eht esU.6
 eht e�omer ,tsri� .yart raer eht ot ellir� dna rekaeps eht

 eht fo seloh wercs 4 eht n�il� .ellir� eht morf ten latem
 ,yart raer eht ni esoht htiw ellir� dna emarf rekaeps
 .st�n eht htiw meht er�ces dna swercs 4 eht tresni

.�2 .�i�� ellir� eht ot ten latem eht hcatta ,yllani�
 si rood eht ni srekaeps eht �nillatsni rof ssecorp ehT.7

 raer eht ni srekaeps eht �nillatsni rof sa emas eht hc�m
 ot nekat eb tsum erac artxe ,revewoh ,esac siht nl .yart

 .eldnah rood eht fo yaw eht fo tuo rekaeps eht llatsni
)4 & 3 .giF(

egatnom ed edohtéM
 ,erèirra egalp al rus sruelrap-tuah sel rellatsni'd nifA.1

 seéirporppa snoitisop sel revuort ed droba'd rerussa's
 seéllatsni ertê tneviod setniecne seL .rexif sel ruop

 ed sussed-ua mm 23 sniom ua à éutis tiordne nu snad
 el ruop mm 46 sniom ua à te ,erèirra egalp al

 ed suossed-ua 205XF-SC el ruop mm 26 te 206XF-SC
 ed tiordne'l renimretéd ed tnemom uA .erèirra egalp al

 euqahc ed suossed el euq noitnetta eriaf ,noitaxif al
 al ed uort dnarg el snad tiudortni neib tios ruelrap-tuah

)1 .giF( .eéxif tse egalp al elleuqal rus reica ne euqalp
.erèirra egalp al reriteR.2

 ed suossed el rus émirpmi elèdom reipap eL.3
 sel ùo tiordne'l ed esicérp emrof al euqidni egallabme'l
 à elèdom reipap el recalP .sécalp tnores sruelrap-tuah

 al erircsni y'd nifa sussed-ic .1 ua énnoitnem tiordne'l
.egalp al rus emrof

.éuqram tiordne'l repuocéD.4
 erviuS .sruelrap-tuah sed egalbâc el rexif ,etiusnE.5

)5 .giF( .améhcs el tnemesuengios
 el rexif ruop sinruof sedipar suorcé sel te siv sel resilitU .6

 ,droba'D .erèirra egalp al rus ellirg al te ruelrap-tuah
 4 sel rengila siup ,ellirg al ed euqillatém telif el reriter

 ceva ellirg al ed te ruelrap-tuah ed erdac ud siv ed suort
 sel te siv 4 sel eriudortni ,erèirra egalp al snad xuec

 euqillatém telif el rexif ,rinif ruoP .suorcé sel ceva rerres
.)2 .giF( ellirg al rus

 tse etrop al rus sruelrap-tuah sel rexif ruop edohtém aL.7
 .erèirra egalp al rus egatnom ud ellec à elbalbmes

 sed tracé'l à sruelrap-tuah sel rexif ed nios neib erdnerP
 )4 te 3 .giF( .setuop sed seéngiop

srekerpsdiul ed nav nerellatsnI
 ed ni srekerpsdiul ed nav neretnom teh rooV.1

 ed gniredaneb jib tsree u tneid otua wu nav knalpedeoh
 neneid srekerpsdiul eD .nelapeb et gnilletspo ne staalp

 23 etsnimnet re tad dreellatsnïeg nedrow et ginadoz
 ne ,si knalpedeoh fo reduoh ed nevob etmiur mm

 ed roov ne mm 46 206XF-SC ed roov etsnimet
 fo reduoh ed redno etmiur mm 26 205XF-SC

 re u tneid staalp ed nav nezeik teh ji� .si knalpedeoh
 etsredno teh tad neduoh et eem gnineker neidnevob
 nav gninepo etorg ed ni rekerpsdiul ekle nav etleedeg

 teom ,taalplaats edneggil knalpedeoh ed redno ed
)1 .bfA( .nessap

.knalpedeoh ed redjiwreV.2
 soodnen-notrak ed nav edjizredno ed po gnineket eD.3

 ed nav naa negnitemfa ne mrov ezeicerp ed tfeeg
 ed nennib-raaw knalpedeoh ed nav edenstiu

 nezokeg .1 ni teh po gnineket ed geL .tsap rekerpsdiul
 mo an poreih njil ed kert ne knalpedeoh ed nav deibeg

 ed nav negitseveb teh roov staalp ezeicerp ed
.nerekram et rekerpsdiul

 ed tiu etleedeg edreekrameg teh gaaz fo djinS.4
.knalpedeoh

 gnidardeb ed nav .nednibrev teh si pats edneglov eD.5
 .amehcs teh giruekwuan jibreih gloV .rekerpsdiul ed naa

)5 .bfA(
 ne neveorhcs edneppatflez edrevelegjib ed kiurbe�.6

 ed po retsoor teh ne rekerpsdiul ed mo nereompilc
 nelatem teh tsree redjiwreV .nettez et tsav knalpedeoh

 4 ed sneglovrev gnerb ne retsoor teh nav saag
 teh ne gnitsjilmorekerpsdiul ed nav netagfeorhcs

 ed staalP .knalpedeoh ed ni netag ed tem njil ni retsoor
 gitseve� .nereom ed tem tsav tez ne neveorhcs 4
)2 .bfA( .retsoor teh naa saag nelatem teh ettolsnet

 nereitrop ed ni srekerpsdiul ed nav neretnom te�.7
 ni sla neppats edflezed sneglov sleednetorg tpoolrev

 rethce u tneid jibrei� .knalpedeoh ed nav laveg teh
 ed jib thcid et tein rekerpsdiul ed nettel et po neidnevob

 )4 & 3 .bfA( .nestaalp et kurkreitrop

solralatsnl omóC
 enimreted ,aresart asiper al ne zovatla le ralatsni araP.1

 soL .áracoloc ol euq al ne adauceda aerá le oremirp
 nu ayah ednod ragul nu ne esralatsni nebed secovatla

 arap mm 46 ed y ,asiper al erbos mm 23 ed oicapse
 al ed ojabed 205XF-SC arap mm 26 y 206XF-SC
 ,nóicacibu al ranimreted lA .ominím omoc ,amsim
 zovatla adac ed roirefni etrap al euq ed eserúgesa

 al ne oreca ed ahcnalp al ed ednarg oicifiro le ne ejacne
)1 .giF(  .aresart asiper al adajif átse lauc

.aresart asiper al etiuQ.2
 ed ajac al ed odnof le ne oserpmi lepap ed nórtap lE.3
 es euq al ne aerá led atcaxe amrof al artseum nótrac

 le euqoloC .aresart asiper al ne zovatla le áralatsni
 1 osap le ne adanimreted aerá le erbos lepap ed nórtap

.asiper al erbos amrof al ejubid y ,roiretna
.adacram aerá le etroC.4

 etlusnoC .zovatla le ratcenoc se etneiugis osap lE.5
)5 .giF( .ameuqse le etnemadineted

 ed sacreut sal y setnacsorrotua sollinrot sol ecilitU .6
 asiper al a allijer al y zovatla le rajif arap odipár eteirpa

 al ed acilátem der al etiuq ,ragul remirp nE .aresart
 arap soicifiro 4 sol eenila ,etnemadiuges ,y allijer

 al ed sol noc allijer al y zovatla led nózamra led sollinrot
 noc solerúgesa y sollinrot 4 sol etresni ,aresart asiper
 allijer al a acilátem der al ejif ,etnemlaniF .sacreut sal

.)2.giF(
 sal ne secovatla sol ed nóicalatsni ed odotém lE.7

 ne solralatsni arap odacidni la odicerap yum se satreup
 renet ebed osac etse ne ,etnatsbo oN .aresart asiper al

 ecnacla led areuf zovatla le ralatsni ed odadiuc ohcum
 )4 y 3 .giF( .atreup al ed ajinam al ed

dotemsgniretnoM
 nam aks nallyhkab åp anralatgöh va gniretnom diV.1

 anralatgöH .gniretnom sared röf telläts ammätseb tsröf
 mm 23 tsnim snnif ted räd stalp ne åp sarellatsni etsåm

 röf mm 46 tsnim hco tekcafviks röfnavo emmyrtu
 .tekcafviks rednu 205XF-SC röf mm 26 hco ,206XF-SC

 sanralatgöh adåb tta telavsegäl div llit åskco eS
 navikslåts i snnif mos låh arots ted i ni rassap ledrednu

)1 .giF( .datsäf rä nallyhkab nekliv åp
.nallyhkab trob aT.2

 snegnotrak åp tkcyrt snnif mos nenolbahcssreppaP.3
 moneg edårmo ted röf nemrof tkaxe rasiv adisrednu

 arecalP .saretnom neralatgöh tekliv
 i sedmätseb mos ,elläts ted åp nenolbahcssreppap

.tedårmo va atir hco nallyhkab åp ,navo 1 gets
.tedårmo edarekram ted tu retferäd räkS.4

 temmargaid jlöF .anralatgöh atulsna tta rä drägtå atsäN.5
)5 .giF( .tnarggon

 hco anravurks ednagnägvläjs ednajlöfdem ed dnävnA .6
 åp nellirg hco neralatgöh atsäf tta röf anrarttumbbans

 assaP .nellirg nårf tetänllatem tsröf ansgälvA .nallyhkab
 i nellirg hco nemarralatgöh åp nelåhvurks 4 ed ni nades

 tsäf hco anravurks aryf ed i ttäs ,nallyhkab åp nelåh
 åp tetänllatem akabllit tsis llit ttäS .anrarttum dem med

.)2 .giF( negi nellirg
 rarröd i gniretnom sanralatgöh röf tettässgnågagävlliT.7

 atted l .nallyhkab åp gniretnom röf ted tekcym i rankil
 åp saretnom anraiatgöh tta llit es kcod nam etsåm llaf

)4 & 3 .giF( .negatnahrröd nårf dnåtsva ttog

uabniE
.1  egalbA-retsnefkceH eid ni rehcerpstuaL eid nelloS

 noitisopuabniE eid tshcänuz ssum ,nedrew tuabegnie
 menie na nessüm rehcerpstuaL eiD .nedrew tmmitseb

 snetsednim ow ,nedrew tuabegnie trO 23  ztalP mm 
 rüf mm 46 snetsednim dnu tsi  egalbA red rebü

 red retnu 205XF-SC rüf mm 26 eiwos 206XF-SC
 ,driw tmmitseb noitisopuabniE eid nneW .egalbA

 rehcerpstuaL red etiesretnU eid ssad ,nethca fuarad
 egalbA red rednu neberts- redo nehcälflhatS fua thcin

)1 .bbA( .tffirt
.neuabsua egalbA eiD.2

 etkcurdegba lethcahcS red etiesretnU red fua eiD.3
 red ehcälfuabniE etgitöneb eid tgiez enolbahcsreipaP

 etmmitseb .1 ni eid fua enolbahcS eiD .na rehcerpstuaL
 eid dnu ,negelfua egalbA red ni noitisoP

.nesuaphcrud essirmunehcälF
.nedienhcssua nehcälF netreikram eid nnaD.4

 gitläfgroS .gnulebakreV eid tglofre ttirhcS retshcän slA.5
)5 .bbA( !nethcaeb smmargaidlebaK sed nebagnA eid

-rehcerpstuaL dnu rehcerpstuaL nov gnugnirbnA ruZ.6
 netrefeilegtim eid egalbakceH red na nemharnednelB

 dnu nebuarhcsdienhcS rettumegatnomllenhcS n
 rllirG mov ednelbrettiG eid tshcänuZ .nednewrev

 dnu nemharrehcerpstuaL ma 4 eid nnaD .nemhenba
 eid fua negnunffönebuarhcS nehcildnifeb llirG

 nethcirsua egalbakceH red na negnunffönebuarhcS
 .neheiztsef nrettuM dnu nebuarhcS eid dnu

negnirbna llirG ma ednelbrettiG eid dneßeilhcsnA
)2 .bbA(

 rehcerpstuaL red uabniE ned rüf esiewsnehegroV eiD.7
 nebe red tim dnehegtiew tsi nerüT ned ni

 srednoseb tsi hcodej reiH .hcsitnedi nenebeirhcseb
 rednehciersua ni rehcerpstuaL eid ,nethca uz fuarad

)4 & 3 .bbA( !neuabuznie neffirgrüT ned nov gnunreftnE

teN lateM  .  .    
ellirG  .  .    
wercS  .  .    

rekaepS  .  .    
tuN deepS  .  .    

ednelbrettiG  .  .    
lllrG  .  .    

ebuarhcS  .  .    
rehcerpstuaL  .  .    

.  .    rettumegatnomllenhcS

euqillatém teliF  .  .    
ellirG  .  .    

siV  .  .    
ruelrap-tuaH  .  .    

.  .    uorcÉ edipar 

saag nelateM  .  .    
retsooR  .  .    
feorhcS  .  .    

rekerpsdiuL  .  .    
reompilC  .  .    

acilátem deR  .  .    
allijeR  .  .    
ollinroT  .  .    
zovatlA  .  .    

odipár eteirpa ed acreuT  .  .    

tänllateM  .  .    
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vurkS  .  .    

eralatgöH  .  .    
.  .    rettumbbanS
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rekretsreV
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erakrätsröF

ehcuaG / skniL / tfeL
retsnäV / odreiuqzI / skniL

/)deilppus ton( eriw rekaepS
/)trefeilegtim thcin( thardrehcerpstuaL

/)inruof non( etniecne’d eliF
/)drevelegjib tein( daardrekerpsdiuL
/)odartsinimus on( zovatla ed elbaC

)je rejlöfdem( lebakralatgöH
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gnidardeb ed nav netiulsnaA
 teL .amehcs ednaatsredno teh geelpdaaR

 tein negnagtiu ne -ni ednellihcsrev ed po laroov
 ed u tad sud groz ne ,nelessiwrev et

 ,tiulsnaa laanakreknil teh po rekrerpsdiulreknil
)5 .bfA( .troovozne ,loop "–" ed po daard "–" ed

sacirtcélE senoixenoC sal ratelpmoC omóC
gesA .etneiugis ameuqse le etlusnoC ú  ed eser

 se ,setneidnopserroc selanimret sol ratcenoc
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llatsnI ot woH
 enimreted tsrif ,yart raer eht ni rekaeps eht llatsni oT.1

 srekaeps ehT .ti ecalp ot hcihw ni aera etairporppa eht
 fo secaps era ereht erehw ecalp a ni dellatsni e� ts�m

 rof mm 46 tsael ta dna ,yart eht re�o mm 23 tsael ta
 .yart eht redn� 205����� rof mm 26 dna 206�����

 motto� eht taht er�s ekam ,noitacol eht �ninimreted nl
 leets eht ni eloh e�ral eht otni stif rekaeps hcae fo trap

�1 .�i�� .de�if si yart raer eht hcihw no etalp
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)4 & 3 .giF(

egatnom ed edohtéM
 ,erèirra egalp al rus sruelrap-tuah sel rellatsni'd nifA.1

 seéirporppa snoitisop sel revuort ed droba'd rerussa's
 seéllatsni ertê tneviod setniecne seL .rexif sel ruop

 ed sussed-ua mm 23 sniom ua à éutis tiordne nu snad
 el ruop mm 46 sniom ua à te ,erèirra egalp al

 ed suossed-ua 205XF-SC el ruop mm 26 te 206XF-SC
 ed tiordne'l renimretéd ed tnemom uA .erèirra egalp al

 euqahc ed suossed el euq noitnetta eriaf ,noitaxif al
 al ed uort dnarg el snad tiudortni neib tios ruelrap-tuah

)1 .giF( .eéxif tse egalp al elleuqal rus reica ne euqalp
.erèirra egalp al reriteR.2

 ed suossed el rus émirpmi elèdom reipap eL.3
 sel ùo tiordne'l ed esicérp emrof al euqidni egallabme'l
 à elèdom reipap el recalP .sécalp tnores sruelrap-tuah

 al erircsni y'd nifa sussed-ic .1 ua énnoitnem tiordne'l
.egalp al rus emrof

.éuqram tiordne'l repuocéD.4
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Para instalar os alto-falantes no suporte traseiro, 
primeiro determine a área apropriada na qual irá 
colocá-lo. Os alto-falantes devem ser instalados 
em um local onde haja espaço de no mínimo 32 
mm acima do suporte, e de no mínimo 64 mm 
para o CS-FX602 e 62 mm para CS-FX502 abaixo 
do suporte. Ao determinar o local, certifique-se 
que a parte inferior de cada alto-falante se encaixe 
no orifício grande na placa de aço, onde está 
fixado o suporte traseiro. (Fig. 1)
Remova o suporte traseiro.
O padrão de papel impresso na parte inferior da 
caixa de papelão mostra o tamanho exato da área, 
no qual o alto-falante será instalado no suporte. 
Coloque o padrão de papel na área determinada 
no passo 1. acima e desenhe o formato da área 
do suporte.
Em seguida, corte a área demarcada.
O próximo passo é conectar os alto-falantes. Con-
sulte o diagrama cuidadosamente. (Fig. 5).
Utilize parafuso de rosca e porcas de aperto 
rápido para fixar o alto-falante e a grelha do 
suporte traseiro. Primeiro, remova a rede de metal 
da grelha e, em seguida, alinhe os 4 furos do 
parafuso da armação do alto-falante e da grelha 
com as roscas. Insira os 4 parafusos e segure-os 
com as porcas. 
Finalmente, fixe a rede de metal à grelha (Fig. 2).
O processo para instalar os alto-falantes na porta 
é muito parecido ao indicado para as instalações 
no suporte traseiro. Entretanto, neste caso tome 
cuidado extra para instalar o  alto-falante longe da 
manivela da porta (Fig. 3 e 4). 

Como Instalar
1.

2.
3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

Rede de Metal
Grelha
Parafuso
Alto-falante
Porca de aperto rápido

1
2
3
4
5

Dimensões/Dimensions/Abmessungen/Dimensions/Afmetingen/Dimensiones

FUROS DE 
4 -     4,5

FUROS DE 
4 -     4,5

Unidade: mm
Unit : mm
Einheit: mm
Unité: mm
Unit : mm
Unidad: mm

Conexão/Connection/Anschluss/Connexion/Aansluiten/Conexión
Como Completar as Conexões Elétricas
Consulte o diagrama abaixo. Certifique de 
conectar os terminais correspondentes, ex: “es-
querdo” com “esquerdo”, “-“ com “-“, etc (Fig. 5)

Direito/Right / Rechts / 
Droite Rechts / Derecho

Com linha preta / Black lined / 
Schwarz gestreift / Ligne noire / 
Zwart gestreept / Con línea negra 

Esquerdo / Left / Links / 
Gauche Links / Izquierdo

Tweeter

Tweeter

Tweeter

Tweeter

Woofer

Woofer

Woofer

Woofer

Cabos do alto-falante (não fornecido) / 
Speaker wire (not supplied)/
Lautsprecherdraht (nicht mitgeliefert)/
File d’enceinte (non fourni)/
Luidsprekerdraad (niet bijgeleverd)/
Cable de altavoz (no suministrado)

Fig. 5
Abb. 5
Afb. 5

To install the speaker in the rear tray, first deter-
mine the appropriate area in which to place it. The 
speakers must be installed in a place where there 
are spaces of at least 32 mm over the tray, and at 
least 64 mm for CS-FX602 and 62 mm for 
CS-FX502 under the tray.
ln determining the location, make sure that the 
bottom part of each speaker fits into the large hole 
in the steel plate on which the rear tray is fixed. 
(Fig. 1)
Remove the rear tray.
The paper pattern printed on the bottom of the 
packing box shows the exact shape of the area 
on the rear tray through which the speaker will be 
installed. Apply the paper pattern onto the area 
determined in 1. above, and trace out the shape of 
the area on the tray. 
Then, cut out the marked area.
The next step is to wire the speakers. Consult the
diagram carefully. (Fig. 5)
Use the provided tapping screws and speed nuts 
to fix the speaker and grille to the rear tray. First, 
remove the metal net from the grille. Align the 4 
screw holes of the speaker frame and grille with 
those in the rear tray, insert the 4 screws and 
secure them with the nuts. 
Finally, attach the metal net to the grille (Fig. 2).
The process for installing the speakers in the door 
is much the same as for installing the speakers in 
the rear tray. ln this case, however, extra care must 
be taken to install the speaker out of the way of the 
door handle. (Fig. 3 & 4)

How to Install
1.

2.
3.

4.
5.

6.

7.

Sollen die Lautsprecher in die Heckfenster-Ablage
eingebaut werden, muss zunächst die 
Einbauposition bestimmt werden. Die 
Lautsprecher müssen an einem Ort eingebaut 
werden, wo mindestens 32 mm Platz über der Ablage 
ist und mindestens 64 mm für CS-FX602 sowie 
62 mm für CS-FX502 unter der Ablage. Wenn die 
Einbauposition bestimmt wird, darauf achten, dass die 
Unterseite der Lautsprecher
nicht auf Stahlflächen oder -streben under der Ablage 
trifft. (Abb. 1)
Die Ablage ausbauen.
Die auf der Unterseite der Schachtel abgedruckte
Papierschablone zeigt die benötigte Einbaufläche der 
Lautsprecher an. Die Schablone auf die in 1. bestim-
mte Position in der Ablage auflegen, und die
Flächenumrisse durchpausen.
Dann die markierten Flächen ausschneiden.
Als nächster Schritt erfolgt die Verkabelung. Sorgfältig 
die Angaben des Kabeldiagramms beachten! (Abb. 5)
Zur Anbringung von Lautsprecher und 
Lautsprecher-Blendenrahmen an der Heckablage die 
mitgelieferten Schneidschrauben und Schnellmon-
tagemuttern verwenden. Zunächst die Gitterblende 
vom Grillr abnehmen. Dann die 4 am Lautsprecher-
rahmen und
Grill befindlichen Schraubenöffnungen auf die
Schraubenöffnungen an der Heckablage ausrichten 
und die Schrauben und Muttern festziehen.
Anschließend die Gitterblende am Grill anbringen
(Abb. 2) 
Die Vorgehensweise für den Einbau der Lautsprecher 
in den Türen ist weitgehend mit der eben
beschriebenen identisch. Hier jedoch ist besonders
darauf zu achten, die Lautsprecher in 
ausreichender Entfernung von den Türgriffen 
einzubauen! (Abb. 3 & 4)

Einbau
1.

2.
3.

4.
5.

6.

7.

Afin d’installer les haut-parleurs sur la plage 
arrière, s’assurer d’abord de trouver les positions 
appropriées pour les fixer. Les enceintes doivent 
être installées dans un endroit situé à au moins 32 
mm au-dessus de la plage arrière, et à au moins 
64 mm pour le CS-FX602 et 62 mm pour le 
CS-FX502 au-dessous de la plage arrière. Au 
moment de déterminer l’endroit de la fixation, faire 
attention que le dessous de chaque haut-parleur 
soit bien introduit dans le grand trou de la plaque 
en acier sur laquelle la plage est fixée. (Fig. 1)
Retirer la plage arrière.
Le papier modèle imprimé sur le dessous de
l’emballage indique la forme précise de l’endroit où 
les haut-parleurs seront placés. Placer le papier 
modèle à l’endroit mentionné au 1. ci-dessus afin 
d’y inscrire la forme sur la plage.
Découper l’endroit marqué.
Ensuite, fixer le câblage des haut-parleurs. Suivre
soigneusement le schéma. (Fig. 5)
Utiliser les vis et les écrous rapides fournis pour 
fixer le haut-parleur et la grille sur la plage arrière. 
D’abord, retirer le filet métallique de la grille, puis 
aligner les 4 trous de vis du cadre de haut-parleur 
et de la grille avec ceux dans la plage arrière, 
introduire les 4 vis et les serrer avec les écrous. 
Pour finir, fixer le filet métallique sur la grille (Fig. 2).
La méthode pour fixer les haut-parleurs sur la 
porte est
semblable à celle du montage sur la plage arrière.
Prendre bien soin de fixer les haut-parleurs à 
l’écart des
poignées des poutes. (Fig. 3 et 4)
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Voor het monteren van de luidsprekers in de
hoedeplank van uw auto dient u eerst bij 
benadering de plaats en opstelling te bepalen. De 
luidsprekers dienen zodanig te worden geïnstal-
leerd dat er tenminste 32 mm ruimte boven de 
houder of hoedeplank is, en teminste voor de 
CS-FX602 64 mm en voor de CS-FX502 62 mm 
ruimte onder de houder of hoedeplank is. Bij het 
kiezen van de plaats dient u er bovendien rekening 
mee te houden dat het onderste gedeelte van 
elke luidspreker in de grote opening van de onder 
de hoedeplank liggende staalplaat, moet passen. 
(Afb. 1)
Verwijder de hoedeplank.
De tekening op de onderzijde van de karton-nen-
doos geeft de precieze vorm en afmetingen aan 
van de uitsnede van de hoedeplank waar-binnen 
de luidspreker past. Leg de tekening op het in 1. 
gekozen gebied van de hoedeplank en trek de lijn 
hierop na om de precieze plaats voor het bevesti-
gen van de luidspreker te markeren.
Snijd of zaag het gemarkeerde gedeelte uit de
hoedeplank.
De volgende stap is het verbinden. van de bedrad-
ing aan de luidspreker. Volg hierbij nauwkeurig het 
schema. (Afb. 5)
Gebruik de bijgeleverde zelftappende schroeven 
en clipmoeren om de luidspreker en het rooster op 
de hoedeplank vast te zetten. Verwijder eerst het 
metalen gaas van het rooster en breng vervolgens 
de 4 schroefgaten van de luidsprekeromlijsting en 
het rooster in lijn met de gaten in de hoedeplank. 
Plaats de 4 schroeven en zet vast met de moeren. 
Bevestig
tenslotte het metalen gaas aan het rooster. (Afb. 2)
Het monteren van de luidsprekers in de portieren
verloopt grotendeels volgens dezelfde stappen 
als in het geval van de hoedeplank. Hierbij dient u 
echter bovendien op te letten de luidspreker niet te 
dicht bij de portierkruk te plaatsen. (Afb. 3 & 4)
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Para instalar el altavoz en la repisa trasera, 
determine primero el área adecuada en la que lo 
colocará. Los altavoces deben instalarse en un 
lugar donde haya un espacio de 32 mm sobre la 
repisa, y de 64 mm para CS-FX602 y 62 mm para 
CS-FX502 debajo de la misma, como mínimo. Al 
determinar la ubicación, asegúrese de que la parte 
inferior de cada altavoz encaje en el orificio grande 
de la plancha de acero en la cual está fijada la 
repisa trasera. (Fig. 1)
Quite la repisa trasera.
El patrón de papel impreso en el fondo de la caja 
de cartón muestra la forma exacta del área en la 
que se instalará el altavoz en la repisa trasera. 
Coloque el patrón de papel sobre el área 
determinada en el paso 1 anterior, y dibuje la 
forma sobre la repisa.
Corte el área marcada.
El paso siguiente es conectar el altavoz. Consulte
detenidamente el esquema. (Fig. 5) 
Utilice los tornillos autorroscantes y las tuercas de
apriete rápido para fijar el altavoz y la rejilla a la 
repisa trasera. En primer lugar, quite la red 
metálica de la rejilla y, seguidamente, alinee los 
4 orificios para tornillos del armazón del altavoz y 
la rejilla con los de la repisa trasera, inserte los 4 
tornillos y asegúrelos con las tuercas. Finalmente, 
fije la red metálica a la rejilla (Fig.2).
El método de instalación de los altavoces en las
puertas es muy parecido al indicado para 
instalarlos en la repisa trasera. No obstante, en 
este caso debe tener mucho cuidado de instalar el 
altavoz fuera del alcance de la manija de la puerta. 
(Fig. 3 y 4)
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How to Complete the Wiring
Consult the diagram below. Be sure to connect
corresponding terminals, i.e. “left” to “left”, “–” to
“–”, etc. (Fig. 5)

Kabelanschluss
Das unten gezeigte Diagramm beachten!
Anschlüsse gleicher Art miteinander verbinden:
“Links” an “Links”, “–” an “–” etc.! (Abb. 5)

Réalisation du câblage
Suivre soigneusement le schéma ci-dessous.
Prendre soin de raccorder les bornes 
correspondantes, c’est-à-dire, gauche à gauche,
“–” à “–”, etc. (Fig. 5)

Aansluiten van de bedrading
Raadpleeg het onderstaande schema. Let
vooral op de verschillende in- en uitgangen niet te 
verwisselen, en zorg dus dat u de linkerluidsprerker op 
het linkerkanaal aansluit, de “–” draad op de “–” pool, 
enzovoort. (Afb. 5)

Cómo Completar las Conexiones Eléctricas
Consulte el esquema siguiente. Asegúrese de
conectar los terminales correspondientes, es
decir izquierdo a izquierdo, “–” a “–”, etc. (Fig. 5)

Metal Net
Grille
Screw
Speaker
Speed Nut

1
2
3
4
5

Gitterblende
Grlll
Schraube
Lautsprecher
Schnellmontagemutter

1
2
3
4
5

Filet métallique
Grille
Vis
Haut-parleur
Écrou rapide

1
2
3
4
5

Metalen gaas
Rooster
Schroef
Luidspreker
Clipmoer

1
2
3
4
5

Red metálica
Rejilla
Tornillo
Altavoz
Tuerca de apriete rápido

1
2
3
4
5

Direito/Right / Rechts / 
Droite Rechts / Derecho

Direito/Right / Rechts / 
Droite Rechts / Derecho

Direito/Right / Rechts / 
Droite Rechts / Derecho

Esquerdo / Left / Links / 
Gauche Links / Izquierdo

Esquerdo / Left / Links / 
Gauche Links / Izquierdo

Esquerdo / Left / Links / 
Gauche Links / Izquierdo

Amplificador
Amplifier
Verstärker
Amplificateur
Versterker
Amplificador

Amplificador
Amplifier
Verstärker
Amplificateur
Versterker
Amplificador


